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 AJFC COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.                              COUNTY            PHONE NUMBERS 

Carmen Drake, Chief Executive Officer  

capdir@ajfccaa.org 

 

Adams 
 

601-442-8681 

Suzanne Nichols, Community Services Program 

Director- scnichols@ajfccaa.org 

 

 

 

 

 

bstewart@ajfccaa.org  

Claiborne 
 

601-437-5419 

P.O. Box 3011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Copiah 601-894-4745 

8A Seltus St. Franklin 601-384-5587 

Natchez, MS  39120 Jefferson 601-786-3711 

601-442-8681                 1-855-443-8681 Lawrence 601-587-4370 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Lincoln 601-833-6349 

CSBG & LIHEAP   

BOLIVAR COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.         COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Elnora Littleton, Executive Director  

capdir@bolivarcaa.org  

 

 

Bolivar 
 

662-846-1491 

810 E. Sunflower Road, Suite 120   

Cleveland, MS  38732   

662-846-1491  ext. 103   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP   

CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI INC.                                                      COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Pamela Gary, Executive Director  

pgary@cmicsp.org  

 

Attala 
 

 

662-792-4033 Antoinette Montgomery, Deputy Director  

amontgomery@cmicsp.org 

 

Carroll 
 

662-283-4781 

Shakeera King, Area Caseworker Supervisor 

sking@cmicsp.org 

 

Grenada 
 

662-226-7953 

P.O. Box 749 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Holmes 662.834-2437 

101 South Central Avenue Leflore 662-453-1988 

Winona, MS  38967 Montgomery 662-283-4781 

662-283-4781 /  662-283-4782 Yalobusha 662-226-7953 

1-800-898-0410   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

COAHOMA OPPORTUNITIES, INC                                               COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Edward L. Seals, Executive Director 

eseals@coahomacaa.org 

 

Coahoma 
 

662-624-4887   

Lowanda Tyler, CSBG & LIHEAP Director  

ltyler@coahomacaa.org  

 

 
 

P.O. Box 1445 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

115 Issaquena Avenue   

Clarksdale, MS  38614   

662-624-4887   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CBSG & LIHEAP   

mailto:capdir@ajfccaa.org
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COMMUNITY ACTION OF SOUTH MS                                         COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Vanessa Gibson, Executive Director  

vgipson@casoms.org               228-769-3401 

 

George    
601-947-5989 

 

Lee Ann Kendrick, Director Adult & Community Service  

lkendrick@casoms.org            228-769-3349 

 

Harrison  
228-284-6772 

 

 
P.O. Box 8723 Jackson 228-769-3156 

5343 Jefferson Street   

Moss Point, MS  39563   

228-769-3292   

Office Hours:  8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP   

HINDS COUNYTY HUMAN RESOURCE AGENCY                        COUNTY 

HINDS COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCE AGENCY                          COUNTY            

PHONE NUMBERS 

Kenn Cockrell, President & CEO 

kennco@hchra.org                      601-923-3939                       

 

Hinds 
601-923-3950 

Kathleen McGriggs, Senior VP LIHEAP/CSBG Rep 

kathleen@hchra.org                    601-923-1794 
 

 
 

Roger Lutrell, VP, Planning & Development 

rogerl@hchra.org                          601-923-1798 

 

 
 

P.O. Box 22657 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

258 Maddox Road   

Jackson, MS  39212                  

601-923-3930      

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP 

 

 

  

LIFT, INC.                                                                                      COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Dorothy Leasy, Executive Director 

dleasy@liftcaa.org  

 

Calhoun 
662-412-2222 

Marilyn Davis, Director of Programs 

mdavis@liftcaa.org  

 

Chickasaw 
662-447-2089 

P.O. Box 2399, Tupelo, MS 38803 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Itawamba 662-862-4894 

2577 McCullough Blvd., Belden, MS 38826 Lafayette 662-238-6222 

 Lee 662-842-9511 

662-842-9511 / 1-800-844-5438 Monroe 662-369-4696 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Pontotoc 662-489-7329 

 
CSBG, LIHEAP AND WX Union  662-534-8104 

MADISON COUNTY CITIZENS SERVICES AGENCY                   COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Dr. Mary Sims-Johnson, Executive Director 

MSJohnson@mccsaweb.org        601-391-1993 

 

Madison 
 

601-855-5710 

Sharon Weathersby, Director of Social Services  

Sweathersby@mccsaweb.org      601-855-5710 

 

 
 

P.O. Box 1358 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

1005 W. Peace Street   (Main Office)   

Canton, MS  39046   

601-391-1993   / 601-855-5710   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

LIHEAP Only   

mailto:vgipson@casoms
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MID-STATE OPPORTUNITY, INC.                                                COUNTY            PHONE NUMBERS 

 Lynda Bradford, Executive Director  

 midstateopp@bellsouth.net  

 

DeSoto 
 

662-895-4153 

Carmera Strong 

midstateopp@bellsouth.net  

 

Panola 
662-487-3076 

P.O. Box 270 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quitman 662-326-8131 

190 North Church Street Tallahatchie 662-647-2463 

Charleston, MS  38921 Tate 662-562-7733 

662-647-2463 / 1-800-523-6683 Tunica 662-363-2751 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP   

MULTI-COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICE AGENCY                      COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Ronald Collier, Executive Director  

rcollier@multicountycsa.org   

 

Clarke 
 

601-776-3461 

Teresa Grice, Community Service Coordinator 

tlynch@multicountycsa.org  

 

 

Jasper 
 

601-787-4844  (Heidelberg) 

 
P.O. Box 905 (39302) Kemper 601-743-5752 

2906 St. Paul Street  Lauderdale 601-483-4838 

Meridian, MS  39301 Neshoba 601-656-7261 

601-483-4838 / 1-800-898-0659 Newton 601-683-2733 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Scott 601-469-3061 

 Smith 601-782-9578 

CSBG, LIHEAP and WX Wayne 601-735-3470 

NORTHEAST MS COMMUNITY SERVICES                                COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Steve Gaines, Executive Director  

sgaines@maxxsouth.net   
 

Alcorn 
662-286-9263 

Lori Taylor, Director of CSBG/LIHEAP 

nemcsinc@yahoo.com  
 

Benton 
662-224-8912 

P.O. Box 930 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marshall 662-252-2713 

801 Hatchie Street Prentiss 662-728-8141 

Booneville, MS  38829 Tippah 662-837-9812 

662-728-2118 / 1-844-728-2118 Tishomingo 662-423-7013 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.   

CSBG, LIHEAP and WX   

PEARL RIVER VALLEY OPPORTUNITY, INC.                              COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Helmon Johnson, Executive Director  

hjohnson@prvoinc.org  
Covington 

601-765-4871 

Doneater Mack, Community Service Director  

dmack@prvoinc.org 
 

Forrest 
601-545-8110 

Thomas Morris, Assistant Director  

tamorris@prvoinc.org  
Greene  

601-394-2239 

Adina Manning, Administrative Assistant  

awhalum@prvoinc.org 

 

Hancock 228-231-1314 

Jefferson Davis  601-792-5356 

P.O. Box 188 Jones 601-428-3171 

756 Highway 98 Bypass Lamar  601-794-1093 

mailto:midstateopp@bellsouth.net
mailto:midstateopp@bellsouth.net
mailto:rcollier@multicountycsa.org
mailto:tlynch@multicountycsa.org
mailto:sgaines@maxxsouth.net
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mailto:tamorris@prvoinc.org
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Columbia, MS  39429 Marion 601-736-9564 

601-736-9564 / 1-866-736-9564 Pearl River  601-798-4944           Picayune 

 Pearl River 601-403-2203           Poplarville 

 Perry  601-964-8231 

 Stone 601-982-5540 

CSBG & LIHEAP    

PRAIRIE OPPORTUNITY, INC.                                                       COUNTY                           PHONE NUMBER 

Laura A. Marshall, Executive Director  

lamarshall@bellsouth.net    

 

Choctaw 
 

662-258-8233 

Doris Gathering 

doris.gathering@bellsouth.net  

 

 

Clay 
 

662-494-4862 

P.O. Box 1526 Leake 601-267-4510 

501 Hwy. 12 West, Suite 110 Lowndes 662-328-1669 

Starkville, MS  39759 Noxubee 662-726-4861 

662-323-3397   / 1-888-397-5550 Oktibbeha 662-323-3397 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Webster 662-258-8233 

CSBG, LIHEAP and WX Winston 662-773-3465 

RANKIN COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCE AGENCY                       COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Mark Dearman, Executive Director  

mdearman.@rchra.net   
Rankin 

601-825-1309 

Jessi McLendon, Grant and Compliance Coordinator 

jmclendon@rchra.net 

 

 

    

 
 

Alecia Mays, LIHEAP Case Manager Supervisor  

amays@rchra.net 

 

 
 

1545 West Government Street, Suite C    

Brandon, MS  39042   

601-825-1309   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

LIHEAP Only   

SOUTH CENTRAL COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY                     COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Sheletta Buckley, Executive Director  

sbuckley@yoursccaa.com    

601-506-3048 

 

Simpson (LIHEAP) 601-439-7208 

Jolyn Winn, Social Services Director  

jwinn@yoursccaa.com         

601-750-6857 

 

Madison 

(CSBG/WX) 

601-407-5473 

P.O. Box 6590 (39282) Rankin (CSBG/WX) 601-824-8844 

3891 I-55 South Frontage Road Harrison (WX) 228-284-6781 

 Jackson, MS  39212 Walthall (WX) 601-876-6363 

769-235-8224    

1-866-313-2905 
 

 

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CSBG, LIHEAP and WX  
 

mailto:lamarshall@bellsouth.net
mailto:doris.gathering@bellsouth.net
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mailto:jwinn@yoursccaa.com


MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 

                                         DIVISION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES 
 

COMMUNITY ACTION AND HUMAN RESOURCE AGENCIES 

 

Revised 12/09/2021 

FS/JD 

SOUTHWEST MS OPPORTUNITY, INC.                                                     COUNTY                           PHONE NUMBER 

Keisha Butler, Executive Director 

kbutler@swmocaa.org  
Amite  

601-225-7878 

  Pike 601-684-5593 

P.O. Box 1776 Pike (Fiscal Office) 601-249-3034 

4116 Hwy. 51 South Walthall 601-876-4511 

McComb, MS  39649 Wilkinson 601-888-4211 

601-684-5593   /1-800-250-7730   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. –  4:30 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP   

SUNFLOWER-HUMPHREYS COUNTIES PROGRESS, INC.      COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Monica Hope, Chief Executive Officer  

mhope@shcpindianola.com 

 

Humphreys 
662-247-1961 

Maxine Ball, Human Service Director  

mball@shcpindianola.com     

 

Sunflower 
 

662-887-1431 

Gwendolyn Milton              662-887-1431 

gmilton@shcpindolianola.com 
 

 
 

Dynetha Love, Chief Finance Officer  

dlove@schpindianola.com 

662-207-3705 

 

 

P.O. Box 908   

414 Martin Luther King Drive   

Indianola, MS  38751   

662-887-1431  /   662-887-1433   

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CSBG & LIHEAP 

 

 

 

  

WARREN-WASHINGTON-ISSAQUENA-SHARKEY CAA             COUNTY PHONE NUMBER 

Jannis Williams, Executive Director  

jcwilli@wwiscaa.org                               662-378-5857 
 

Issaquena 
662-873-2595 

Delinda Robinson, Executive Program Manager  

drobinson@wwiscaa.org                       662-378-8663 

 

Sharkey 
662-873-2595 

P.O. Box 1813 Warren 601-638-2474 

1538 Old Leland Road Washington 662-378-8663 

Greenville, MS  38701 Yazoo 662-746-1517 

662-378-5857  /  1-800-820-8204 

 
  

Office Hours:  8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

CSBG, LIHEAP and WX   
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